

## FEES & CHARGES 2023-24

CREMATION	
Still born or Child up to 1 month	£0.00
Child 1 month to 17 years	£0.00
Person over 18 years and over (Including Medical Referee Fee, Environmental Levy And Certificate of Cremation – (Where needed) Will include Biodegradable urn and bag (Distington Hall Crematorium Only)	£1052.00
Early Morning Cremation - 9am (excludes Medical Referee Fee and Environmental Levy) Will include Biodegradable urn and bag (Distington Hall Crematorium Only)	£715.00
Direct Cremation (including Medical Referee Fee & Environmental Levy)  Will include Biodegradable urn and bag (Distington Hall Crematorium Only)	£604.00
OTHER	CREMATION FEES
Cremation Body Parts, Blocks & Slides	£124.00
Medical Referee/examiners fee	£39.00
Environmental levy	£68.00
Deleterious Material Surcharge	£59.00

Certificate of Cremation	£44.00
OPTIONAL	FEES
Additional Copies of Certificate of Cremation	£40.00
Extending the use of the chapel by 45 minutes (Distington) 40 minutes (Carlisle)	£157.00
Use of chapel of rest/Chilled storage (24 Hours)	£24.00
Use of chapel of rest/Chilled storage (48 Hours)	£43.00
Use of chapel of rest/Chilled storage (72 Hours)	£61.00
Plastic Urn (Not Available at Distington)	£25.00
Metal Urn (Not Available at Distington)	£37.00
Casket	£57.00
Baby Urn (Not applicable to Distington)	£10.00
Placing of cremated remains from the grounds (Not available at Distington)	£81.00
Strewing of Cremated Remains in the grounds (without an appointment)	£23.00
Strewing of Cremated Remains in the grounds (with appointment)	£66.00
Strewing of cremated remains – Out of normal service hours	Price on Application
For provision of EACH Bearer at a cremation service	£21.00
AUDIO/VISUAL	TRIBUTES
All Music	Free
Hold Image	£30.00
Visual Tribute Initial Charge	£30.00
Visual Tribute 1-15 Pictures	£50.00
Visual Tribute 16-30 Pictures	£94.00
Visual Tribute 31-50 Pictures	£141.00
Visual Tribute 51-70	£176.00

Visual Tribute 71-100	£235.00
Visual Tribute Per Minute	£13.00
Webcasting	£90.00
Recording of Service	£75.00
Additional USB	£36.00
Copy of Visual Tribute	£20.00
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE - INSCRIPTION CHARG variation  Book of Remembrance 2 line entry	
Book of Remembrance 5 line entry	£152.00
Book of Remembrance 8 line entry	£200.00
Baby Book of remembrance – Per Line	£13.00
Baby book of remembrance - Motifs	£90.00
Cards - White - Package: Up to 5 line entry when a Book of Remembrance entry is purchased	£34.00
Additional Ch	narges
Floral emblem	£102.00
Badges etc.	£153.00
MEMORIA	ALS Complete assets of the
Memorial plaque (15yrs) - Double	£396.00
Memorial plaque (15yrs) - Single	£219.00

£101.00

Memorial plaque - 15 year extension

Bench	£1095.00
Memorial Tree (Cha	pel of Remembrance)
Commemorative leaf (5yr lease)	£176.00
Commemorative Leaf – additional when purchasing with original	£88.00
Commemorative leaf (5yr lease extension)	£138.00
Commemorative leaf - Replica leaf in presentation box	£55.00

INTERMENT FEES	
Still born Child up to 1 month	£0.00
Child 1 month to 17 years including out of hours	£0.00
Internment 18 years and over	£914.00
Internment 18 years and over (Out of ours Mon-Sat) Not available at what was Copelands Cemeteries	£1462.00
Internment 18 years and over (Out of hours Sunday) Not available at what was Copelands Cemeteries	£1511.00
Internment 18 years and over (Out of hours Bank Hols) Not available at what was Copelands Cemeteries	£1562.00
Interment in a Common Grave	£981.00
Meadow Burials	£688.00
Non-Resident Fee	+ 50%
Exhumation	Price on application

Extra depth grave (Treble) –		
Additional Charge to normal	£242.00	
Interment of casket above 7' X 30" inclusive of handles — Additional charge	£259.00	
Ex Residents Internment – In addition to normal charge	£77.00	
Ex Resident Cremated Remains – In addition to normal charge	£33.00	
Interment in a Vault - Not available to what was Copelands Cemeteries	Price on Application	
Cremated Remains	£249.00	
Strewing of cremated remains at a grave	£88.00	
Levy per interment Millom Cemetery extension	£61.00	
EXC	CLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL	
All graves - 30 year term	£862.00	
All graves - 50 year term	£1419.00	
Cremated Remains – 50 Year Term	£273.00	
Cremated remains – 75 Year	CE20.00	

	EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL
All graves - 30 year term	£862.00
All graves - 50 year term	£1419.00
Cremated Remains – 50 Year Term	£273.00
Cremated remains – 75 Year Term	£528.00
Extension of Exclusive Right of Burial - 30 years	£502.00
Extension of Exclusive Right of Burial - 50 years	£836.00
Woodland/Meadow burial – Adult Grave for 1 Burial (30 Year Term)	£337.00
Woodland/Meadow burial – Adult Grave for 2 Burials (30 Year Term)	£674.00
Woodland/Meadow burial – Grave for cremated Remains (30 year term) Not available at what was Copeland Cemeteries	£337.00

Transfer of Exclusive Rights	£84.00
Family tree / grave search fee from registers - Single enquiry	£40.00
On-site location and Identification of grave	£46.00
Search Fees (Electronic) Not available at what was Copeland Cemeteries	£26.00
Print of Electronic Search - Not available at what was Copeland Cemeteries	£13.00
Search Fees (Manual registers)  – Maximum 1 Hour staff time	£40.00
Search cost per hour thereafter	£22.00
Certified copy of entry of burial in register	£39.00
Re-Turf Graves (at Management Discretion)	£37.00
Seat Maintenance	£130.00
Discretionary charge to funeral directors exceeding allocated service time	£163.00
Use of Organ (Cemeteries)	£29.00
	TRINITY GARDENS
Strewing of cremated remains	£94.00
	GRAVE CARE SERVICES
Bi-Annual Grave Care Package	£138.00
Seasonal Grave Care Package	£330.00

Exhumation (plus labour)	Price on Application
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Replacement of existing headstone (Like for like)	£106.00
Additional inscription	£83.00
Placing a headstone/monument to cover 3 grave spaces – up to 3Ft in height	£667.00
Placing a headstone/monument to cover 2 grave spaces – up to 3Ft in height	£444.00
Placing a headstone/monument to cover 1 grave space – up to 3Ft in height	£232.00
Headstone above 3ft in Height	MEMORIAL & INSCRIPTIONS  £550.00
Exclusive right or selling a right back to council	£39.00
Pre-Purchase – Cremated Remains grave Fee Not available at what was Copeland Cemeteries Admin charge for swapping an	£39.00
Pre – Purchase Grave Fee – Not available at what was Copeland Cemeteries	£83.00
Woodland/Meadow burial – Grave for cremated Remains (50 Year Term) Not available at what was Copeland Cemeteries	£440.00
Woodland/Meadow burial – Adult Grave for 2 Burials (30 Year Term)	£924.00
Woodland/Meadow burial – Adult Grave for 1 Burial (50 Year Term)	£600.00